Annual Sick Leave Accrual

a. The kin care provision in Labor Code Section 233 allows an employee to use
up to one-half of their annual sick leave accrual to attend to the illness for
qualifying family members.

b. Annual accrual for Housing Authority employees is either one-hundred and four
(104) or ninety-seven and one-half (97.50) hours depending upon the employee’s
classification.

2. Accrual Available for Kin Care Leave – 60 Hours

a. Housing Authority employees are allowed more than half of their annual
sick leave accrual.  Employees may use up to sixty (60) hours of their sick

[...]

will be converted to the recipient-employee’s hourly rate and then added to
the recipient-employee’s sick leave balance on a dollar-for-dollar basis.

d. Donations to the leave bank can be made at any time.

4. Maximum Amount of Catastrophic Leave Usage

a. Recipient-employees are allowed to use a maximum of six-hundred and
seventy-five (675) hours or seven-hundred and twenty (720) hours
(approximately eighty-one (81) days in both cases) depending upon the
recipient-employee’s classification.

b. The maximum amount is for the duration of the recipient’s employment.
Once the recipient-employee has taken the maximum amount, they are no